
I LIGA SRBIJE GRUPA VOJVODINA

1. KOLO

Za neodigrane utakmice: 

Odrađuje se u listu

2023/2024
Sezona

ŽELEZNIČAR (Inđija) 2 2 0 0 13. MAJ (Novi Sad)

1. Đurić Radivoj 539 3 1 0 1 513 Jovičić Vladimir 1.

2. Kolić Marjan 551 2 1 0 2 542 Manojlović Srđan 2.

3. Dubajić Mile (60) 244 1 1 0 1 478 Manojlović Goran 3.

4. Ljubinković Dušan 552 2 0 1 2 563 Mitričević Uroš 4.

5. Mandić Branislav 562 2 1 0 2 496 Miščević Milan 5.

6. Crnobarac Zoran 521 1 0 1 3 565 Majoroš Janoš 6.

R1 Grković Mile (3) 261 2  R1

R2   R2

3230 13 6 2 11 3157
Sudija: Sekereš Katica

SREM (Sremska Mitrovica) 2 2 0 0 HAJDUK (Kula)

1. Ružecki Mario 570 3 1 0 1 525 Vuksan Milorad 1.

2. Lukač Boris 606 3 1 0 1 570 Trišić Vladimir 2.

3. Jevremović Aleksa 550 3 1 0 1 531 Eraković Marko 3.

4. Bežanović Bogoljub 591 3 1 0 1 553 Manojlović Branko 4.

5. Kovačić Predrag 565 3 1 0 1 542 Vuksan Branko 5.

6. Pavlić Ratko 558 3 1 0 0 255 Adžić Dušan (60) 6.

R1  1 260 Đorđević Dragan (6) R1

R2   R2

3440 18 8 0 6 3236
Sudija: Jovičić Dragan

KLJAJIĆEVO (Kljajićevo) 2 2 0 0 VOJVODINA (Bačko Gradište)

1. Šušnjar Rade 606 4 1 0 0 548 Kurcinak Gabor 1.

2. Trkulja Milan 615 3 1 0 1 536 Kaćanski Milan 2.

3. Mudrić Dragoslav 510 1 0 1 3 569 Tot Tibor 3.

4. Žiža Strahinja (60) 267 0 0 1 4 569 Radatovič Hunor 4.

5. Ćalić Jovan 617 4 1 0 0 541 Vojnović Ivan 5.

6. Šušilović Dragan 576 2 0 1 2 591 Erdeljan Marko 6.

R1 Suzić Nikola (4) 231 0  R1

R2   R2

3422 14 5 3 10 3354
Sudija: Praštalo Mladen

DOLINA (Padina) 2 2 0 0 SPARTAK (Debeljača)

1. Garafijat Mihal 569 3 1 0 1 535 Miljković Stefan 1.

2. Beška Pavel 551 2 1 0 2 541 Šoš Tamaš 2.

3. Karas Zdenko (60) 267 1 0 1 2 531 Šike Karolj 3.

4. Beška Vladimir 559 2 1 0 2 541 Čengeri Arpad 4.

5. Jakab Želislav 609 4 1 0 0 507 Biro Andraš 5.

6. Garafijat Željko 608 3,5 1 0 0,5 549 Tepša Perica 6.

R1 Balaž Danijel (3) 258 1  R1

R2   R2

3421 16,5 7 1 7,5 3204
Sudija: Tokai Zita

SLAVIA (Kovačica) 2 2 0 0 APATIN (Apatin)

1. Marko Kristijan 568 2 1 0 2 537 Sabo Igor 1.

2. Čikić Milan 602 2 1 0 2 566 Jovanić Đorđe 2.

3. Siroma Tomaš 544 2,5 1 0 1,5 523 Drljača Miroslav 3.

4. Milosavljević Zoran (56) 274 1 1 0 1 552 Grbić Srđan 4.

5. Toman Željko (60) 278 0 1 0 2 567 Bubalo Nikola 5.

6. Hrček Miroslav 557 2 0 1 2 581 Stanić Goran 6.

R1 Prodanov Dušan (4) 310 2  R1

R2 Milosavljević Ivan (5) 295 2  R2

3428 13,5 7 1 10,5 3326
Sudija: Strakušek Martin
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EKIPA KOLA DOMAĆI EKIPA KOLA GOSTI

1. Ćalić Jovan Kljajićevo 617 591 Vojvodina Erdeljan Marko 1.

2. Trkulja Milan Kljajićevo 615 581 Apatin Stanić Goran 2.

3. Jakab Želislav Dolina 609 570 Hajduk Trišić Vladimir 3.

4. Garafijat Željko Dolina 608 569 Vojvodina Tot Tibor 4.

5. Šušnjar Rade Kljajićevo 606 569 Vojvodina Radatovič Hunor 5.

6. Lukač Boris Srem 606 567 Apatin Bubalo Nikola 6.

3661 3447

T  A  B  E  L  A   :

1.   SREM (Sremska Mitrovica) 1 1 0 0 8 : 0 2 18 : 6

2.   DOLINA (Padina) 1 1 0 0 7 : 1 2 16,5 : 7,5

3.   SLAVIA (Kovačica) 1 1 0 0 7 : 1 2 13,5 : 10,5

4.   ŽELEZNIČAR (Inđija) 1 1 0 0 6 : 2 2 13 : 11

5.   KLJAJIĆEVO (Kljajićevo) 1 1 0 0 5 : 3 2 14 : 10

6.   VOJVODINA (Bačko Gradište) 1 0 0 1 3 : 5 0 10 : 14

7.   13. MAJ (Novi Sad) 1 0 0 1 2 : 6 0 11 : 13

8.   APATIN (Apatin) 1 0 0 1 1 : 7 0 10,5 : 13,5

9.   SPARTAK (Debeljača) 1 0 0 1 1 : 7 0 7,5 : 16,5

10.   HAJDUK (Kula) 1 0 0 1 0 : 8 0 6 : 18

ŽELEZNIČAR (Inđija) 2 2 0 0 13. MAJ (Novi Sad)

1. Đurić Radivoj 539 3 1 0 1 513 Jovičić Vladimir 1.

2. Kolić Marjan 551 2 1 0 2 542 Manojlović Srđan 2.

3. Dubajić Mile (60) 244 1 1 0 1 478 Manojlović Goran 3.

4. Ljubinković Dušan 552 2 0 1 2 563 Mitričević Uroš 4.

5. Mandić Branislav 562 2 1 0 2 496 Miščević Milan 5.

6. Crnobarac Zoran 521 1 0 1 3 565 Majoroš Janoš 6.

R1 Grković Mile (3) 261 2  R1

R2   R2

3230 13 6 2 11 3157
Sudija: Sekereš Katica

SREM (Sremska Mitrovica) 2 2 0 0 HAJDUK (Kula)

1. Ružecki Mario 570 3 1 0 1 525 Vuksan Milorad 1.

2. Lukač Boris 606 3 1 0 1 570 Trišić Vladimir 2.

3. Jevremović Aleksa 550 3 1 0 1 531 Eraković Marko 3.

4. Bežanović Bogoljub 591 3 1 0 1 553 Manojlović Branko 4.

5. Kovačić Predrag 565 3 1 0 1 542 Vuksan Branko 5.

6. Pavlić Ratko 558 3 1 0 0 255 Adžić Dušan (60) 6.

R1  1 260 Đorđević Dragan (6) R1

R2   R2

3440 18 8 0 6 3236
Sudija: Jovičić Dragan

KLJAJIĆEVO (Kljajićevo) 2 2 0 0 VOJVODINA (Bačko Gradište)

1. Šušnjar Rade 606 4 1 0 0 548 Kurcinak Gabor 1.

2. Trkulja Milan 615 3 1 0 1 536 Kaćanski Milan 2.

3. Mudrić Dragoslav 510 1 0 1 3 569 Tot Tibor 3.

4. Žiža Strahinja (60) 267 0 0 1 4 569 Radatovič Hunor 4.

5. Ćalić Jovan 617 4 1 0 0 541 Vojnović Ivan 5.

6. Šušilović Dragan 576 2 0 1 2 591 Erdeljan Marko 6.

R1 Suzić Nikola (4) 231 0  R1

R2   R2

3422 14 5 3 10 3354
Sudija: Praštalo Mladen

DOLINA (Padina) 2 2 0 0 SPARTAK (Debeljača)

1. Garafijat Mihal 569 3 1 0 1 535 Miljković Stefan 1.

2. Beška Pavel 551 2 1 0 2 541 Šoš Tamaš 2.

3. Karas Zdenko (60) 267 1 0 1 2 531 Šike Karolj 3.

4. Beška Vladimir 559 2 1 0 2 541 Čengeri Arpad 4.

5. Jakab Želislav 609 4 1 0 0 507 Biro Andraš 5.

6. Garafijat Željko 608 3,5 1 0 0,5 549 Tepša Perica 6.

R1 Balaž Danijel (3) 258 1  R1

R2   R2

3421 16,5 7 1 7,5 3204
Sudija: Tokai Zita

SLAVIA (Kovačica) 2 2 0 0 APATIN (Apatin)

1. Marko Kristijan 568 2 1 0 2 537 Sabo Igor 1.

2. Čikić Milan 602 2 1 0 2 566 Jovanić Đorđe 2.

3. Siroma Tomaš 544 2,5 1 0 1,5 523 Drljača Miroslav 3.

4. Milosavljević Zoran (56) 274 1 1 0 1 552 Grbić Srđan 4.

5. Toman Željko (60) 278 0 1 0 2 567 Bubalo Nikola 5.

6. Hrček Miroslav 557 2 0 1 2 581 Stanić Goran 6.

R1 Prodanov Dušan (4) 310 2  R1

R2 Milosavljević Ivan (5) 295 2  R2

3428 13,5 7 1 10,5 3326
Sudija: Strakušek Martin

NAJAVA SLEDEĆE 2. KOLO  16/17.09.2023. GODINE

17.09. Vrbas HAJDUK 13. MAJ 16.00

17.09. Apatin APATIN ŽELEZNIČAR 11.00

17.09. Debeljača SPARTAK SLAVIA 15.00

16.09. Novi Bečej VOJVODINA DOLINA 16.00

17.09. Novi Sad SREM KLJAJIĆEVO 15.00


